
4th Quarter Liturgical Ministers Schedule 2025

Date Oct 4/5, 2025 Oct 11/12, 2025 Oct 18/19, 2025 Oct 25/26, 2025 

Feast 27th Sunday of 28th Sunday of 29th Sunday of 30th Sunday of
Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time

Mass
Time 4:00 vigil 4:00 Vigil 4:00 Vigil 4:00 Vigil

Server1 Adult-7 A. Bretz N. Okeke R. Zaw
Server2 Adult-7 J. Bretz S. Okeke K. Swe
Server3 Adult-7 A. Bargerhoff D. Neal P. Goodwin

Lector 1 B. Ellis L. Chappelle M. Misiak P. Coughlin
Lector 2 J. Warnas S. Hunsberger J. Zappala L. DelPrato

EM 1 D. Moser A. Quigley D. Ellis l. Johnson
EM 2 T. Moser J. Quigley B. Ellis C. Cahill
EM 5 M. Jaman A. Swift L. Hewitt D. Engler
EM 6 B. Schwind J. Kendra M. Misiak M. Jaman

Mass
Time 7:30 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM

Server1 Adult-6 Adult-1 Adult-2 Adult-3
Server2 Adult-6 Adult-1 Adult-2 Adult-3
Server3 Adult-6 Adult-1 Adult-2 Adult-3

Lector 1 C. Mullaney T. Gilmore B. Bowser P. Frank
Lector 2 D. Clare F. Bauer C. Bowser W. Gillespie

EM 1 J. Carr K. Greczek M. Weber C. Bowser
EM 2 R. Carr S. Greczek D. Clare B. Bowser
EM 5 MR. Giambrone M. Moser L. Brozena D. Boone
EM 6 M. Weber P. Moser B. Jaruszewski R. Sahlender

Mass
Time 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM

Server1 A. Davis M. Trimbur H. Wike P. Goodwin
Server2 S. Davis S. Lao M. Walsh T. DiScipio
Server3 N. Davis E. Santos J. Scaduto K. Ludwig

Lector 1 PREP T. Benner J. Brinckman M. Souder
Lector 2 PREP W. Benner B. Lear D. McCausland

EM 1 E. Koch K. Mayer T. Benner R. Anderson
EM 2 M. Esposito M. Mayer W. Benner M. Paulk
EM 5 C. Adelsberger L. Edelman L. Nicolaou T. Walker
EM 6 S. Adelsberger M. Edelman J. Horvath K. Garland



4th Quarter  Liturgical Ministers Schedule 2025

Date Nov 1/2, 2025 Nov 8/9, 2025 Nov 15/16, 2025 Nov 22/23, 2025
The
Feast All Souls Day 32nd Sunday of 33rd Sunday of Our Lord Jesus Christ

Ordinary Time Ordinary Time King of the Universe

Mass
Time 4:00 Vigil 4:00 Vigil 4:00 Vigil 4:00 Vigil

Server1 Adult-7 S. Kuritz A. Bretz N. Okeke
Server2 Adult-7 R. Cougle J. Bretz S. Okeke
Server3 Adult-7 T. DiScipio A. Bargerhoff D. Neal

Lector 1 J. Kendra H. Brodlo L. Chappelle B. Ellis
Lector 2 J. Warnas M. Brodlo J. Kendra S. Hunsberger

EM 1 J. Roberts D. Moser A. Quigley B. Ellis
EM 2 D. Roberts T. Moser J. Quigley D. Ellis
EM 5 R. Devitt D. Engler A. Swift L. Hewitt
EM 6 J. Zappala B. Schwind M. Jaman M. Misiak

Mass
Time 7:30 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM

Server1 Adult-4 Adult-5 Adult-6 Adult-1
Server2 Adult-4 Adult-5 Adult-6 Adult-1
Server3 Adult-4 Adult-5 Adult-6 Adult-1

Lector 1 C. Mullaney D. Clare C. Bowser C. Mullaney
Lector 2 T. Gilmore F. Bauer B. Bowser W. Gillespie

EM 1 J. Carr K. Greczek M. Weber B. Bowser
EM 2 R. Carr S. Greczek D. Clare C. Bowser
EM 5 MR. Giambrone M. Moser R. Sahlender D. Boone
EM 6 M. Weber P. Moser L. Brozena B. Jaruszewski

Mass
Time 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM

Server1 C. Yaroschak N. Okeke R. Zaw A. Bretz
Server2 D. Dabrowski S. Okeke K. Swe J. Bretz
Server3 P. Kelly D. Neal C. Yaroschak S. Kuritz

Lector 1 PREP S. DiMarco T. Benner R. DeGrassi
Lector 2 PREP E. Koch W. Benner L. Chappelle

EM 1 A. Souder K. McCloskey E. Koch T. Benner
EM 2 M. Souder K. McCloskey M. Esposito W. Benner
EM 5 D. McCausland L. DeCarma C. Adelsberger L. Nicolaou
EM 6 T. Devine M.. Leidy S. Adelsberger J. Horvath



4th Quarter Liturgical Ministers Schedule 2025

Date Nov 29/30, 2025 Dec 6/7, 2025 Dec 8, 2025 Dec 13/14, 2025

Feast 1st Sunday of 2nd Sunday of Immaculate Conception 3rd Sunday of 
Advent Advent of the Blessed Virgin Mary Advent

Mass
Time 4:00 vigil 4:00 Vigil TBD 4:00 Vigil 

Server1 R. Zaw Adult-7 S. Kuritz
Server2 K. Swe Adult-7 R. Cougle
Server3 P. Goodwin Adult-7 T. DiScipio

Lector 1 M. Misiak P. Coughlin J. Kendra
Lector 2 J. Zappala L. DelPrato J. Warnas

EM 1 L. Johnson D. Roberts D. Moser
EM 2 C. Cahill J. Roberts T. Moser
EM 5 D. Engler R. Devitt M. Jaman
EM 6 M. Jaman J. Zappala B. Schwind

Mass
Time 7:30 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM

Server1 Adult-2 Adult-3 Adult-4
Server2 Adult-2 Adult-3 Adult-4
Server3 Adult-2 Adult-3 Adult-4

Lector 1 D. Clare T. Gimore C. Bowser
Lector 2 P. Frank C. Mullaney B. Bowser

EM 1 J. Carr K. Greczek M. Weber
EM 2 R. Carr S. Greczek D. Clare
EM 5 M. Weber M. Moser R. Sahlender
EM 6 MR. Giambrone P. Moser B. Jaruszewski

Mass
Time 10:00 AM 10:00 AM TBD 10:00 AM

Server1 A. Davis M. Trimbur H. Wike
Server2 S. Davis S. Lao M. Walsh
Server3 N. Davis E. Santos J. Scaduto

Lector 1 J. Brinckman PREP M. Souder
Lector 2 B. Lear PREP D. McCausland

EM 1 K. Mayer R. Anderson R. McCloskey
EM 2 M. Mayer M. Paulk K. McCloskey
EM 5 L. Edelman T. Walker T. Devine
EM 6 M. Edelman K. Garland R. DeGrassi



4th Quarter Liturgical Ministers Schedule 2025

Date Dec 20/21, 2025 Dec 24/25, 2025 Dec 27/28, 2025

Feast 4th Sunday of The Nativity of The Holy Family of
Advent The Lord Jesus, Mary and Joseph

Mass
Time 4:00 vigil TBD 4:00 Vigil

Server1 A. Bretz N. Okeke
Server2 J. Bretz S. Okeke
Server3 A. Bargerhoff D. Neal

Lector 1 H. Brodlo L. Chappelle
Lector 2 M. Brodlo J. Kendra

EM 1 A. Quigley D. Ellis
EM 2 J. Quigley B. Ellis
EM 5 A. Swift L. Hewitt
EM 6 J. Kendra M. Misiak

Mass
Time 7:30 AM

Server1 Adult-5 Adult-6
Server2 Adult-5 Adult-6
Server3 Adult-5 Adult-6

Lector 1 P. Frank C. Mullaney
Lector 2 W. Gillespie T. Gilmore

EM 1 B. Bowser J. Carr
EM 2 C. Bowser R. Carr
EM 5 D. Boone MR. Giambrone
EM 6 L. Brozena M. Weber

Mass
Time 10:00 AM

Server1 P. Goodwin C. Yaroschak
Server2 T. DiScipio D. Dabrowski
Server3 K. Ludwig P. Kelly

Lector 1 S. DiMarco R. DeGrassi
Lector 2 E. Koch B. Lear

EM 1 A. Souder E. Koch
EM 2 M. Souder M. Esposito
EM 5 D. McCausland C. Adelsberger
EM 6 L. DeCarma S. Adelsberger


